
 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  10018  

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 10018 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing an amendment to an 
agreement with Gallup, Inc. in the amount of $72,090, 
plus all applicable taxes, to extend the City’s employee 
engagement survey platform subscription and associated 
implementation and support services for up to three 
additional years and add functionality to conduct surveys 
during onboarding and offboarding, for a total contract 
value of $138,540, plus all applicable taxes. 
. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to an agreement with Gallup, Inc. in the amount of $72,090, plus all 
applicable taxes, to extend the City’s employee engagement survey platform 
subscription and associated implementation and support services for up to three 
additional years and add functionality to conduct surveys during onboarding and 
offboarding, for a total contract value of $138,540, plus all applicable taxes, a copy 
of which amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2021, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2021. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 


